PREMIUM AKC Temperament Test Gloucester Kennel Club *Gloucester, VA* Saturday, February 1, 2025

Morning tests start at 9:00 AM Event # 2025270016

Afternoon tests start after 12:00 PM Event # 2025270017

Each test is limited to 25 entries. Day of test – entries accepted as space allows.

Pre-entries open on December 1, 2024 and close on Wednesday, January 22, 2025, 12:00 AM

Entry Fee: \$35.00 per dog per test

Pre-entries

Mail completed entry form and check made out to GKC to:

Lori Caprio 765 Court House Landing Road King Queen CH, VA 23085

llcaprio@yahoo.com, 804-241-4313

Event Location

Gloucester Kennel Club 10360 Woods Cross Road Gloucester, VA 23061

Conditions of Entry

Dogs must have an AKC registration number or PAL # and be at least one year of age on the day of the trial. Entries received by phone, text, or email will not be accepted without payment. Incomplete entries or forms without signature will not be accepted. Temperament tests are open to all dogs at least 12 months of age that are individually registered with the AKC, recorded in the Foundation Stock Service (FSS) program, individually registered with a foreign or domestic registry organization whose pedigrees are acceptable for AKC registration, dogs granted a Purebred Alternative Listing (PAL) number, dogs with AKC Limited or Conditional Registration, or dogs enrolled in the AKC Canine Partners program. Dogs with breed disqualifications and monorchid/cryptorchid dogs are eligible to participate. NO REFUNDS WILL BE GIVEN.



Neil Wilson, President Nancy Fisk, Vice President Skye Weber, Secretary Debbie Hockaday, Treasurer

<u>Trial Chair:</u> Mike Wagner-Diggs 3335 Morning Mist Lane, Toano, VA 23168 <u>Trial Secretary:</u> Skye Weber 1755 Gayles Road, Urbanna, VA 23175

Judges:

Saturday Morning: Joan Podd, Cobbs Creek, VA Saturday Afternoon: Marie Wilson, Aylett, VA Alternate Judge, Lori Caprio, King and Queen CH, VA

You must pass two temperament tests, under two different judges to receive your AKC Temperament title.

Veterinarian Service

Animal Emergency Center 2025 George Washington Hwy, Yorktown, VA 23693 (757)-234-0461

Trial Site Directions

From Rt. 17, go north 1.5 miles on Woods Cross Roads. Gloucester Kennel Club is on the left. **Do not turn on Owls Nest Road.** GKC is off of Woods Cross Road.

RULES:

- Dogs may NOT wear prong collars, e-collars, head collars or harnesses that restrict movement for test.
- Dogs may wear slip collars on dead ring, buckle collars, martingales or body harnesses.
- The use of food is not permitted.
- The use of clickers is not permitted.
- The use of toys as rewards is not permitted.
- You may talk to your dog, but no verbal or leash corrections.
- No luring of dog (no use of imaginary food).
- Entered dogs will not be permitted into the building until their testing time.

There will be NO crating area inside for dogs. Soiling the ring is an automatic dismissal. There is no room for spectators.

Before you do the ATT test please read the rules on the AKC web site at:

https://www.akc.org/akctemptest/



UCENSED BY THE AMERICAN KENNEL CLUB

Permission has been granted by The American Kennel Club for the holding of this event under American Kennel Club Rules andregulations.

Club:		Please circle which tests	Please circle which tests you are entering:			
Gloucester Kennel Club Gloucester, Virginia		,	Feb 1, 2025 AM - Event #2025270016 Feb 1, 2025 PM - Event #2025270017			
Breed:		,	Amount of entry fees enclosed:]	
		\$35.00 per dog	\$35.00 per dog per test		\$	
Breeder:	AKC No.	PAL/ILP	/ILP LI Foreign & List Country:		of Birth:	
Call Name:	AKC No:			Sex:		
Name of Jr. Handler (if any):		Jr. Handler #:				
Full Name of Dog:						
Sire:						
Dam:						
Actual Owner(s):						
Owner's Address:						
City: Sta		State:	Zip:			
Name of Owner's Agent/Handler (if any) at Trial:						
AKC Rules, Regulations, Policies and Guidelines are available on the American Kennel Club website: www.akc.org AGREEMENT I certify that I am the actual owner of the dog, or that I am the duly authorized agent of the actual owner whose name I have entered above. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry, I (we) agree to abide by the rules and regulations of The American Kennel Club in effect at the time of this event, and any additional rules and regulations appearing in the premium list of this event and entry form and any decision made in accord with them. I (we) agree that the club holding this event has the right to refuse this entry for cause which the club shall deem sufficient. I (we) certify and represent that the dog entered is not a hazard to persons or other dogs. In consideration of the acceptance of this entry and of the holding of this event and of the opportunity to have the dog judged and to win prizes, ribbons, or trophies, I (we) agree to hold the AKC, the event-giving club, their members, directors, governors, officers, agents, superintendents or event secretary and the owner and/or lessor of the premises and any provider of services that are necessary to hold this event and any employees or volunteers of the aforementioned parties, and any AKC approved judge, judging at this event, harmless from any claim for loss, injury or damage to this dog. Additionally, I (we) hereby assume the sole responsibility for and agree to indemnify, defend and save the aforementioned parties harmless from any and all loss and expense (including legal fees) by reason of the liability imposed by law upon any of the aforementioned parties for damage to cause of maye to have been caused by the negligence of the aforementioned parties or any of their employees, agents, or any other person. I (we) agree that the determination of whether the injury is serious shall be made by the event veterinarian and is binding on me (us). I (WE) AGREE THAT ANY CAUSE OF ACTION, CONTROVERSY OR CLAIM ARISING OUT O						
Telephone: Email:						

Official American Kennel Club Temperament Test Entry Form

Mail completed form and check to: Lori Caprio, 675 Court House Landing Road, King Queen CH, VA 23085